
 

 

 

Disco Set IV:  

Bubble Machine, LED Strobe and Mirror Ball with Mot or 
 

Ref: 151.730 
 

 

 
 

 

INSTRUCTION MANUAL 
GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING  

BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG  
 



 

BUBBLE MACHINE 
 

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS 

1. When using electrical appliances, basic safety precautions should always be followed. 

2. Do not immerse the appliance in water or any other liquids (apart from the bubble making liquid that should only 

be put in the front compartment). 

3.  Close supervision is required when using this appliance near children. 

4. Never leave the appliance within reach of children. 

5. Repairs to electrical appliances should only be performed by a qualified electrician. Improper repairs may place 

the user at serious risk. 

6. This appliance is intended for household use only and should not be used for industrial purposes. 
7. Do not use this appliance for anything other than its intended use. 
 
BATTERY SAFETY 
Always: 
• Ensure the battery compartments are secure. 

• Only use the batteries recommended. 

• Ensure correct fit of batteries, observing the plus and minus marks on both the battery and the compartment. 

• Replace a full set of batteries in their packaging and keep away from metal objects that may cause a short circuit. 

• Remove dead batteries from equipment. 

• Remove batteries from appliances that will not be used again for a long time. 

• Supervise children with batteries at all times. 

• Remember to keep small batteries away from small children as they can be easily swallowed. 

• Seek immediate medical attention if batteries are swallowed. 

Never: 

• Mix old and new batteries. 

• Mix different types of batteries. 

• Dispose of batteries in a fire. 
• Attempt to recharge ordinary batteries. 
 
INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE 
1. This is an electrical appliance, not a toy. Keep out of reach of children and pets. 
2. Place the machine on a solid, flat, stable surface. 

3. Avoid direct sunshine and sources of heat. 

4. Be aware that when the bubbles break, it will form a wet slippery surface. Please take care and wipe clean with 

a dampened cloth. 

5. Pour approximately 100ml of the bubble liquid into the front compartment of the machine where the wheel spins 

round. 

6. Always unplug the adaptor if being used before filling. 
7. It is advisable not to run this unit for more than one hour at a time to prolong the lifetime of the motor. 
 
 
CLEANING & MAINTENANCE 
• Clean the appliance with a soft, damp, lint free cloth. 
 
 



 
REPLACING THE BATTERIES 
• If your machine stops working after a while, the batteries may require replacing. 
• Switch Off the On/Off switch and remove the only screw from the top of the product. 

• Remove the cover and remove the old batteries and replace with a new 1.5V LR6 ‘AA’ type battery. Replace the 

top cover. 

 

SPECIFICATIONS: 

Input power:  

4pcs size LR6 “AA” 1.5V battery or input 220~230V~50/60Hz - Output: 6V dc 400mA 

Tank capacity: Approximately 100ml. 

 

 

SOUND RESPONSIVE LED MOTOR FOR MIRROR BALL 
 

GENERAL SAFETY RECOMMENDATIONS: 

- Read the manual prior to using the unit. 

- Keep the manual for further reference. 

- Keep the packaging so that you can transport the unit in its original packaging in order to avoid damage. 

- For indoor use only. Do not use the unit in a humid environment. 

- Do not use the unit close to heat sources or under direct sun light. 

- Make sure that no liquids or small components can enter the housing. 

- Use a damp, dust-free cloth to clean the unit. Do not use cleaners or solvents! 

- The unit doesn’t contain user serviceable parts. 

- Keep out of the reach of children. 

- The unit should only be repaired by an qualified electronic repair shop. 

- FIRE HAZARD: install the mirror ball with motor at a distance of at least 2 ft from flammable materials (decoration 

material and others). 
- DANGER: Before the first use of an mirror ball and a motor, the installation needs to be checked by an adult. 
 
 
 
INSTALLATION: 
NOTE: Follow the instructions diagram carefully when mounting the motor and mirror ball. 

A falling mirror ball can cause serious injuries! 

- The installation must be done in such a way that it can support 10 times the weight of the mirror ball (approx 20 

lbs). 

- Motor and mirror ball must be installed out of the reach of children and pets. 

- Use only the supplied chain with this product. 

The supplied chains are made to the load of the motor. 

- Hang motor from a hook in your ceiling. Make sure the hook can support the products’ weight. 

 

OPERATION: 

- Open battery compartment and install batteries. 

- Use switch on side to turn motor on. 

- Use only the supplied chain with this product. 

- Hang motor from a hook in your ceiling. Make sure the hook can support the products’ weight. 

- You are now ready to party! 



 

 

NOTE: The on switch has two positions. One is stead y on operation (LED lights continuously turned on),  

and the other is a sound responsive operation, in w hich the motor’s LED’s will flash to the beat of an y 

ambient sounds. 

 

Do not attempt to make any repairs yourself. Do not make any changes to the unit. 

 

Technical specifications: 

Max Load: ........................................................................................................ 2 kgs 

Max. Dia. Of mirror ball: .................................................................................... 30cm 

Rotation speed:.................................................................................................. 6 rpm 

Power:……………………………………………………………………………..3pcs 1.5V LR6 / AA 

 



 

MINI LED STROBE LIGHT  
 

Warnings 

AVOID DIRECT EYE EXPOSURE 

Do not expose to rain or moisture! For indoor use only! 

Never block the air opening of the strobe.  

The capacitors inside the unit might be charged even if the unit is unplugged.  

If the unit has not been used for a longer period of time, condensation can occur inside the housing. Please let the 

unit reach room temperature prior to use.  

Keep out of the reach of children. 

 

Operation 

The Mini LED Strobe Light is switched on by the on/off switch at the rear. You can set the flash speed via the speed 

control knob on the back of the unit. 

 

 

SAFETY RECOMMENDATIONS 

Do not look directly into the light. The short, strong flashes might cause health problems to persons with photo 

sensitive disorders. Keep the Mini Strobe away from humidity and dust. -  Do not switch the unit on if the case is 

damaged. Do not make any repairs yourself.  

 

Specifications 

Power supply:..................................................................................................................................6Vdc 

Flash speed:...............................................................................adjustable up to 10 flashes per second 

Battery:…………………………………………………………………………. 4pcs 1.5V LR6 / AA Batteries 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

NL 
BELLENBLAAS MACHINE 

 

VEILIGHEID 

1. Volg altijd de instructies op. 

2. Dompel nooit de unit onder in water of andere vloeistoffen. Vul alleen het reservoir met bubbel vloeistof. 

3.  Houd kinderen op afstand bij het vullen en gebruik van de unit. 

4. Reparaties mogen alleen uitgevoerd worden door een gekwalificeerde vakman. 

5. Alleen voor huishoudelijk en niet voor industrieel gebruik. 

6. Gebruik de unit waarvoor het bedoeld is en niet voor andere doeleinden. 

 

BATTERIJEN 

Altijd: 

• Check het batterijvak op lekkage van oude batterijen. Maak het vak eventueel schoon. 

• Gebruik alleen batterijen die in de handleiding vermeld staan. 

• Denk aan de polariteit bij het plaatsen van batterijen 

• Vervang altijd het complete setje batterijen wanneer de gebruikte leeg zijn. 

• Verwijder de batterijen wanneer de unit een lange tijd niet gebruikt wordt. 

• Laat kinderen niet met batterijen spelen ivm doorslikgevaar. Raadpleeg onmiddellijk een arts!  

 

Nooit: 

• oude en nieuwe batterijen nooit door elkaar gebruiken. 

• diverse typen batterijen door elkaar gebruiken. 

• gebruikte batterijen in (open) vuur gooien. 

• niet oplaadbare batterijen proberen op te laden. 

 

INSTRUCTIES 

1. Buiten bereik van kinderen en huisdieren houden. 

2. Plaats de unit op een sterke, platte, en stabiele ondergrond. 

3. Vermijd warmtebronnen en direct zonlicht. 

4. Bubbels spatten uitelkaar en zorgen voor een glibberige oppervlakte. Maak deze schoon met een vochtige 

doek. 

5. Vul het reservoir aan de voorkant waar het wiel ronddraait met +/- 100ml bubbelvloeistof. 

6. Trek altijd de voedingsadapter uit het stopcontact bij het vullen van het reservoir. 

7. Het wordt aanbevolen om de unit niet meer dan 1uur per keer te gebruiken met tussenpozen. 

 

ONDERHOUD 

• Maak de unit schoon met een licht vochtige doek. 

 



 

VERVANGEN VAN BATTERIJEN 

• Als de unit ermee ophoudt controleer dan de batterijen. 

• Schakel de unit uit en verwijder de schroef boven op het product. 

• Verwijder het deksel en vervang de batterijen (1.5V LR6 ‘AA’ type batterij). Plaats het deksel terug. 

 

 

SPECIFICATIES: 

Spanning:  

4 stuks LR6 “AA” 1.5V batterijen of adapter 220~230V~50Hz / 6V dc 400mA 

Volume reservoir: +/- 100ml. 

 

 

MUZIEKGESTUURDE LED MOTOR VOOR SPIEGELBOL 
 

ALGEMENE VEILIGHEIDSVOORSCHRIFTEN: 

- Lees de handleiding door alvorens de unit te gebruiken. 

- Bewaar de handleiding voor eventueel later gebruik. 

- Bewaar de verpakking om deze later te kunnen transporteren zonder dat de unit beschadigd raakt. 

- Alleen voor binnenhuis gebruik. Gebruik de unit niet in een vochtige omgeving.   

- Gebruik de unit niet in de buurt van verwarmingselementen of direct zonlicht.   

- Zorg ervoor dat vloeistoffen en voorwerpen niet in de unit kunnen geraken. 

- Gebruik een vochtige of stofvrije doek om de unit schoon te maken, gebruik geen chemische stoffen!!   

- De unit bevat voor u geen onderdelen, dus open deze niet.  

- Buiten bereik van kinderen houden. 

- De unit mag alleen gerepareerd worden door een vakman.   

- BRANDGEVAAR: : installeer de spiegelball met motor tenminste 0.5m van brandbaar materiaal  

(decoratie materiaal en anders). 
- GEVAAR: Laat een gekwalificeerd persoon eerst naar de installatie kijken vóór gebruik.    
 
 
INSTALLATIE: 
N.B.:  Volg de instructies op en gebruik uw verstand wanne er de unit gemonteerd moet worden. Een naar 

beneden vallende discobol kan serieuze verwondingen  veroorzaken!!    

- De installatie moet worden uitgevoerd dusdanig dat het 10 x het gewicht van de spiegelbol (+/-20 kg)kan dragen. 

- Buiten bereik van kinderen en huisdieren houden. 

- Altijd de meegeleverde ketting gebruiken. 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

BEDIENING: 

- Open het batterijvak en plaats de batterijen. 

- Schakel de motor in. 

- Hang de motor op. Zorg voor een deugdelijke installatie. 

- Let’s party! 

 

N.B.: De schakelaar heeft twee posities. Continu aa n waarbij de LED’s altijd branden, en de andere is 

muziekgestuurd waar de motor-LED’s knipperen op de maat van de muziek.



 

Repareer of modificeer de unit niet! Neem contact op met uw dealer! 

 

Specificaties: 

Max belasting: .......................................................................................................................... 2 kg 

Max. Dia. spiegelbol: .............................................................................................................. 30cm 

Draaisnelheid:…...................................................................................................................... 6 rpm 

Voeding:……………………………………………………………….………………....3x 1.5V LR6 / AA 

 

 

 

MINI LED STROBE 
 

Waarschuwing 

VERMIJD DIRECT OOGCONTACT ! 

Gebruik voor binnenshuis; nooit blootstellen aan regen of in een vochtige ruimte gebruiken! 

Nooit de ventilatieopening van de strobe blokkeren.  

De condensatoren in de unit zijn opgeladen, ook al staat de unit niet aan.  

Als de unit een poos niet gebruikt is, kan condensatievocht ontstaan bij gebruik. Laat de unit eerst op  

kamertemperatuur komen. 

Buiten bereik van kinderen houden 

 

Bediening 

De flitssnelheid kan op de achterkant van de Mini LED Strobe ingesteld worden. 

 

VEILIGHEIDSINSTRUCTIES 

Kijk niet direct in de strobe. Mensen die lijden aan epilepsie kunnen gedesorienteerd raken of een aanval krijgen. 

Gebruik de Mini Strobe niet in een vochtige- en stoffige omgeving. 

Schakel de strobe niet in indien deze beschadigd is..  

Laat reparatie over aan een vakman!  

 

Specificaties 

Voeding:…………………………............................................................................................................6Vdc 

Flits snelheid:…………………………..................................................regelbaar tot 10 flashes per seconde 

Batterijen:……………………………………………………………………………. 4x 1.5V LR6 / AA Batterijen 

 

 

 



 

DE 
SEIFENBLASEN MASCHINE  

 
SICHERHEITSHINWEISE 
1. Befolgen Sie die Anweisungen. 
2. Tauchen Sie das Gerät niemals in Wasser oder andere Flüssigkeiten. Füllen Sie den Behälter mit 
Seifenblasenflüssigkeit. 
3. Halten Sie Kinder fern während Sie den Tank füllen und bei der Verwendung des Geräts. 
4. Reparaturen dürfen nur von einem qualifizierten Techniker durchgeführt werden. 
5. Nur für den Hausgebrauch und nicht für den industriellen Einsatz. 
6. Verwenden Sie das Gerät nicht für andere Zwecke. 
 
 
BATTERIEN 
Immer: 
• Überprüfen Sie ob die Batterien auslaufen. Machen Sie das Fach sauber wenn nötig. 
• Verwenden Sie nur Batterien angegeben in der Bedienungsanleitung. 

• Beachten Sie die Polarität beim Einlegen der Batterien 

• Ersetzen Sie immer alle Batterien, nicht eine oder zwei usw. 

• Entfernen Sie die Batterien wenn das Gerät für eine lange Zeit nicht verwendet wird. 

• Lassen Sie Kinder nicht mit den Batterien spielen (Gesundheitsschädlich beim Verschlucken).  

Sofort einen Arzt verständigen! 

 

Nie: 

• neue und alte Batterien zusammen verwenden. 

• verschiedene Arten von Batterien zusammen verwenden. 

• verbrauchte Batterien ins (offene) Feuer werfen. 
• nicht-aufladbare Batterien wieder aufladen. 
 
 
ANWEISUNGEN 
1. Halten Sie Kinder und Haustieren fern. 
2. Stellen Sie das Gerät auf eine feste und stabile Oberfläche. 

3. Vermeiden Sie Hitze und direkte Sonneneinstrahlung. 

4. Seifenblasen spritzen auseinander und resultieren in eine glatte Oberfläche. Reinigen Sie es mit einem feuchten 

Tuch. 

5. Füllen Sie den Behälter an der Vorderseite wo das Rad dreht mit + / - 100ml Seifenblasenflüssigkeit. 

6. Ziehen Sie immer das Netzteil aus der Steckdose, beim Füllen des Tanks. 

7. Es wird empfohlen das Gerät nicht mehr als 1 Stunde zu verwenden. 

 

PFLEGE 

• Machen Sie das Gerät sauber mit einem leicht feuchten Tuch. 

 



 

BATTERIEN ERSETZEN 

• Wenn das Gerät stoppt überprüfen Sie die Batterien. 

• Schalten Sie das Gerät aus und entfernen Sie die Schraube auf der Oberseite des Geräts. 

• Entfernen Sie die Abdeckung und ersetzen Sie die Batterien (LR6 1,5 V AA-Batterien). Verschrauben Sie die 

Abdeckung wieder. 

 

DATEN: 

Speisung:  

4x  LR6 “AA” 1.5V Batterien oder Netzgerät 220~230V~50Hz / 6V dc 400mA 

Tank Volumen : +/- 100ml. 

 

 

 

Spiegelkugel & LED DC motor 

 
 

SOUNDAKTIVIERTER L.E.D. MOTOR FÜR SPIEGELKUGEL 

 

ALGEMEINE SICHERHEITSSVORSCHRIFTEN: 

- Lesen Sie erst die Anleitung vollständig vor der ersten Inbetriebnahme durch. 

- Bewahren Sie diese Anleitung für spätere Bezugnahme auf. 

- Bewahren Sie die Verpackung auf, um das Gerät im Bedarfsfall sicher transportieren zu können. 

- Das Gerät vor Regen und Feuchtigkeit schützen. Nur für den Innenbereich!   

- Gerät nicht in der Nähe von Wärmequellen wie Heizkörpern aufstellen.   

- Keine Metallgegenstände oder Flüssigkeiten ins Gerät dringen lassen. Sie können zu Stromschlag und Defekten 

führen. 

Keine chemischen Reinigungsmittel benutzen, die den Lack beschädigen. Das Gerät nur mit einem trockenen 

Tuch abwischen. 

- Das Gerät enthält unter Spannung stehende Teile. Daher NIEMALS das Gehäuse öffnen. 

- Das Gerät außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern halten 

- Reparaturen dürfen nur von qualifiziertem Fachpersonal ausgeführt werden. 

- BRANDGEFAHR: : Das Gerät muss mindestens 50cm von brennbaren Materialien entfernt angebracht werden. 

- GEFAHR: Bevor das Gerät in Betrieb genommen wird, muss es erst von einem Fachmann überprüft werden.    

 

INSTALLATION: 

Hinweis : Befolgen Sie die Anweisung und benutzen Sie Ihren V erstand bei der Montage. Eine 

herunterfallende Disco-Kugel kann schwere Verletzun gen verursachen!!   

- Die Anlage muß so durchgeführt werden, dass es 10-mal das Gewicht der Spiegelkugel (+ / -20 kg) unterstützen 

kann. 

- Immer die mitgelieferte Kette benutzen. 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

BEDIENUNG: 

- Öffnen Sie das Batteriefach und legen Sie die Batterien ein. 

- Schalten Sie den Motor ein. 

- Montieren Sie den Motor. Sorgen Sie für eine ordnungsgemäße Installation. 

- Let's Party! 

 

Hinweis: Der Schalter hat zwei Positionen. Kontinui erlich, die LEDs leuchten immer, und Soundaktiviert , wo 

die Motor-LEDs blinken im Takt der Musik.



 

Reparaturen dürfen nur von qualifiziertem Fachpersonal ausgeführt werden ! 

 

Daten: 

Max Last: ................................................................................................................................ 2 kg 

Max. Dia. Spiegelkugel: ......................................................................................................... 30cm 

Drehgeschwindigkeit:….......................................................................................................... 6 rpm 

Speisung:……………………………………………………………….…Batterien:….3x 1.5V LR6 / AA 

 

 

MINI LED STROBE  
Warnung: 

Vermeiden Sie direkte Augenaussetzung 

Das Gerät vor Regen und Feuchtigkeit schützen. Nur für den Innenbereich! 

Blockieren Sie niemals die Lüftungsöffnungen des Stroboskops. 

Die Kondensatoren im Gerät sind aufgeladen, auch wenn das Gerät ausgeschaltet ist . 

Wenn das Gerät eine Weile nicht benutzt wird, kann Kondenswasser während des Betriebes entstehen. Lassen Sie 

das Gerät zum ersten Mal auf Raumtemperatur kommen. 

Von Kindern entfernt halten. 

 

Bedienung 

Die Blitzfrequenz kann auf der Rückseite des Mini-LED-Strobe eingestellt werden. 

 

SICHERHEITSVORSCHRIFTEN 

Schauen Sie nicht direkt in den Blitz. Menschen die an Epilepsie leiden können verwirrt werden oder sich einen 

Anfall holen. 

Verwenden Sie die Mini Strobe nicht in feuchten und staubigen Umgebungen. 

Schalten Sie die Strobe nicht ein, wenn es beschädigt ist. 

Überlassen Sie die Reparaturen qualifiziertem Fachpersonal! 

 

 

Daten 

Speisung:…………………………............................................................................................................6Vdc 

Blitzfrequenz:…..………………………...............................................einstellbar bis 10 flashes pro Sekunde 

Batterien:………………………………………………………………………………. 4x 1.5V LR6 / AA Batterien 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

CE – Declaration of Conformity 

 

Importer:      TRONIOS BV 

Bedrijvenpark Twente 415 

7602 KM - ALMELO 

Tel :       0031546589299 

Fax :       0031546589298 

The Netherlands  

 

 

Product number:     151.730 

 

Product Description:    Disco Set IV: Bubble Machine, LED Strobe and Mirror  Ball with Motor  

   

Regulatory Requirement:   EN 60598-1/-2 

       EN 60335-1 

       EN 55014-1/-2 
       EN 61000-3 
 
 
The product meets the requirements stated in Directives 2006/95 and 2004/108/EC and conforms to the above 
mentioned Declarations.  
 
 
 
ALMELO, 
06-02-2013         
 
Signed: P. Feldman  

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

This symbol on the device or the package indicates that disposal of the device after its lifecycle could harm the 

environment. Do not dispose of the unit (or batteries) as unsorted municipal waste; it should be taken to a 

specialized company for recycling. This device should be returned to your distributor or to a local recycling 

service. Respect the local environmental rules. 

 

 

 

Dit symbool op het toestel of de verpakking geeft aan dat, als het na zijn levenscyclus wordt weggeworpen, dit 

toestel schade kan toebrengen aan het milieu. Gooi dit toestel (en eventuele batterijen) niet bij het gewone 

huishoudelijke afval; het moet bij een gespecialiseerd bedrijf terechtkomen voor recyclage. U moet dit toestel naar 

uw verdeler of naar een lokaal recyclagepunt brengen. Respecteer de plaatselijke milieuwetgeving. 

 

 

 

 
 
Tronios BV Registrierungsnummer : DE51181017 (Elekt roG).      
Dieses Produkt  darf am Ende seiner Lebensdauer nicht über den normalen Haushaltsabfall entsorgt werden, 
sondern muss an einem sammelpunkt für das Recycling abgegeben werden. Hiermit leisten Sie einen wichtigen 
Beitrag zum Schutze unserer Umwelt. 
Tronios BV Registrierungsnummer : 21003000 (Batteri eG). 
Lithiumbatterien und Akkupacks sollten nur im entladenen Zustand in die Altbatteriesammelgefäße bei Handel und 
bei öffentlich-rechtlichen Entsorgungsträgern gegeben werden. Bei nicht vollständig entladenen Batterien Vorsorge 
gegen Kurzschlüß treffen durch Isolieren der Pole mit Klebestreifen.  
Der Endnutzer ist zur Rückgabe von Altbatterien ges etzlich verpflichtet  
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